CONFIDENTIA-

OPERATOR: License #_ 9859
Grand Mesa Operating Company

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION D1VIS|ON

WELL COMPLETION FORM |
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

2

/

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed

0/9/6‘/” Form must be Sighed

4 ( All blanks must be Filled
171-20833-00-00

1387' FSL & 1812' FEL SWSENWSE

APINo. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy, B600 SW_SE NW SE goc 16 mwp. 18 s R 33 [JEast[)West
Address 2: 1,387 Feetfrom (] North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _Wichita state: kS zip: 67206 , 5514 1812 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Ronald N. Sinclair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (318 ,_265-3000 CIne Onw Bse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_>0006 e County:_Scott
Name: __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. ALt L) Lease Name: _00Mbos well #1716
N \ 3 HO i Wil
Wellsite Geologist._Kent Matson JAb Field Name: __ Wildcat
Purchaser: _NCRA T\AL Producing Formation: Atoka & Pleasanton Formations
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ 3069 Kelly Bushing: 3074
7] New Well [ Re-Entry (] Workover Total Depth:_4845 __ plug Back Total Depth:____ 4819
¥ oi [ wsw ] swD [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 220 Feet
[] Gas [ paa (1 ENHR [ sigw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes [ INo
O oc [ esw [ Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; ___ 2438 Feet
[l CM (Cosl Bed Mothane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 2438
[1 cathodic [ ] Other {Core, Expl, elc.): feet depth to: 0 wi 300 sx omt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as fallows:
QOperator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
iginal . Date: igi :
Original Comp. Date Original Total Depth Chioride content: _18500 ppm  Fluid volume: 1000 bbls
Deepeni Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
[} Doepering [ ] Re-pe O [ Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[] Conv. to GSW
(] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
(] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[J Dual Completion Permit #: ]
Lease Name: License #:
] swp Permit #:
D ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. i Twp. S R D EaStDWest
[] 6sw Permit #: County: Permit #:
09/17/2011 09/28/2011 10/26/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shali be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with alf temporarily abandoned wells.

acceJED

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and ke ¢
lations promurg ted jo gulaie the o:l and gas mdustry have bes
and the state ents arg complete and comegtite-the -.

\

he statutes, rules and regu-
fully complied with
my knowledge.

REGEIV

MISSION

KCC Office Us&BNEY
an 3t yRIY)

‘E/Letter of Gonfid ntiilty Receiva J
Date: |i‘ 3;‘ . “IZE'Z'“'& :‘TGNBN‘S‘ON
|:| Confidential Rélease Data:—coNsm%Ks

Date: 1/13/2012

g\ﬂimline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT (1 [¥0 I Approved W:AM_ Date: J‘\ﬂlﬁ

[




Side Two

Operator Name: _Grand Mesa Operating Company Lease Name: _D00OMbOS well # _ 1-16
Sec. 16 Twp.16 s. R.33 [ East [v]West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all finat copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datumn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo See attached Form
Caores Taken O ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [No
Eiectric Log Submitted Electronically Yas [ |No KOC

(I o, Submit Copy)

310
List All E. Logs Run: .\A“ \

CPDCN Micro Log; Al Shallow Focussed Elect Log; CoNF\DENT
Micro Log; Sector Bond Log )

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Satting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Drilled Set(In 0.D) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 220 Common 165 3% CC; 2% Gel '
Production 7.875 5.50 15.5 4840 EA-2 175
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Pearforate
—¥_ Protect Casing
T PugBakTp | 0-2438 SMD 300
— Plug Off Zona
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECCORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4662-4666 600gals 15% HC-1 Acid w/additives 4662-4666
4 43734377 600gals 15% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 43734377
1000gals 20% RWR-1 Acid w/additives 4373-4377
3
REgaENE” Dcommssxou
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: KANSAS CORY
Yes No
2875 4800 O i N3 L 200
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method: JA
{(Jrowing [Jrumping [ JoasLit [ ] Other (Exprain) GONSMOM_DMS\ ON
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water - Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio wic gravny
Per 24 Hours 20 0 5
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Gvented [“]Sold [ ] Used on Lease (] open Hole Pert. [ Dually Comp.  [] Commingled 4662-4666
(Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
{If vented, Submit ACO-18.) ] Other (Specty) 43734377

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Doornbos #1-16

API #15-171-20833-00-00

Sec. 16-165-33W

Scott County, Kansas

Stone Corral
Bs/Stone Corral
Heebner
Lansing
Muncie Creek
Stark Shale
Marmaton
Little Osage Shale
Johnson
Morrow Shale
Morrow Sand
Mississippian
LTD

2425 + 649
2444 +630
3982 - 907
4024 - 950
4203 -1129
4295 -1221
4405 -1331
4536 -1462
4628 -1554
4695 -1621
4723 -1649
4739 -1665
4845
CEIVED
KANSAS oc‘?a%omnon COMMISSION
SION
ERVATION OV
OO GACHTA K5




GRAND
MESA OPERATING COMPANY

3161 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PaR
FAX: [316] 2B5-3455 BLDG. B0O0O PARKWAY
WICHITA, KANSAS B87206-5513

CONFIDENTIAL
January 13, 2012
KCC
Kansas Corporation Commission JANY 3 W2
130 S. Matket Rm #2078 CONFlDENTlAL

Wichita, KS 67202
RE: Doornbos #1-16 -- Section 16-165-33W, Scott County, Kansas
Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the following information regarding the drlling of the above
referenced well:
ACO-1 (Orginal plus 2 copies)
Cementing Tickets (Surface, Production & Acid tickets)
DST Repotts
Geological Report
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
Al Shallow Focused Log
Micro Log
Sector Bond Log

We, Grand Mesa Operating Company hereby request that all enclosed information
concerning the above-captioned well be held CONFIDENTIAL for at least a period of two

(2) years as allowed by the Kansas Corporation Commission.

Very tfuly yours,

ESA OPERATING COMPANY
/ =,
r@ RECEIVED _—
(’, Ronald/N. Sinclair (ANSAS URPORATION COMMY
President 1AN 31 2012
RYATION DIVISION
Enclosures CONSEWI(;H\TA.KS




RECEIVED

| KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
GRAND _ .
MESA OPERATING COMPANY JAN 3 1 7012
(316) 265-3000 1700 N. WATERFRONT PARKWAY CONSERVATION DIVISION
FAX: (316) 265-3455 ATERFRON et

WICHITA, KANSAS 67206-5514

January 25, 2012

Mr. John McCannon
KCC

Legal Department

Kansas Corporation Commission N\ ¢ 20\2
130 S§. Market, Room 2078 JA
Wichita, KS 67202 CONF\DENT\AL

Re: Doornbos #1-16 Well - Sec. 16-165-33W, Scott Cnty, KS
API #15-171-20833-00-00 SW/SE/NW/SE

Dear Mr. McCannon:

After the Doornbos #1-16 well which was spud on September 17,
2011, was deemed to be a well capable of producing, the location
received over a foot of snow and with the wind blowing over 50 miles
per hour there were over eight foot drifts in some areas surrounding
this location. It was impossible to get the lead lines laid, electric
poles installed or a pumping unit dellivered for several weeks.

Being cognizant of our 120 day deadline to get our ACO-1 filed, a
telephone call was made and a message left with the KCC on January 13
as we had some questicns about completing the ACO-1 on KOLAR so that
it could be submitted and would be accepted by KOLAR. We did not
receive a reply to our telephone call on the 13*" of January. January
16" was a holiday for the government offices so we could not call
again that day. First thing on the morning of Januvary 17% we again
called the KCC, got cur answers and filed the ACO-1 via KOLAR at which
time the confidentiality was denied. Our ACO-1 would have been filed
on the 13" of January had we received our answers on that date. I
spoke to Deanna Garrison who was a very big help and she explained
that we would have to appeal the judgment with the legal department
and she returned my ACO-1 and told me I would have to file it on paper
with the letter to legal. I am deoing same and dating my documents the
13*" of January, 2012, as that is when my documents would have been

filed originally.

Since we have been notified that we did not meet our deadline of
the 120 days for Confidentiality, we are asking for a re-consideration
due to the extenuating circumstances. We <could not control the
weather or a holiday when personnel of the KCC were not available to
answer questions so that the AC0O-1 cculd ke timely filed. We would
like the ACC~1 teo be held confidential for the Doornbos #1-16 Well and
submit the ACO-1 in paper form with this request.




Mr. John McCannon
January 25, 2012
Page 2

You will note that Grand Mesa Operating Company has never been
late filing their ACO-1 paperwork and we would request that we not be
penalized due to conditions that were beyond our control. If you
should have any questions, please feel free to call our office at 3leée-
265-3000. We appreciate your consideration of this matter.

Very truly yours,

GRAND\\ME_S)A OPERATING COMPANY
2

A G
A T e 1[_‘9
Trgas e Ko

TBRyllis E. Brewer

Land Assistant JAN13 2012
Enclos:ures CONFIDENT'AL
RECEIVED

KANSAG P/ T Sosppeginn

T S |
§

i T

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA K5




TickeT Numeer_ 28217
LOCATION_c2 atel-evy
FOREMAN_ € v=2~§

PO Box 884, Chanute, kS 66720  FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CONSOLIDATED

O Wl Barviees, LLG

e e . e

$20-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT s ,
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SEGTION TOWNSHIP RANGE GOUNTY !
i
-1 | B2IL | Doornwbeoe -1k L o 1L 75 Seoth
. [CUSTOMER Py . T e o
: tand Nega 0 N ag P% W € TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER i
: S & - D
- PTG ADDRESS \ 3 0L 463 Coliin )?d@\ b ek 5
k m« | T 432 | Cadly Kiods
: T STAT DE ‘ :
‘\EF\DEN A
; i
{ JOBTYPE_ S v+ Snee HOLESZE__ 12 ' WOLEDEPTH_Z2 2.0 ' cASING SZE & WEIGHT_T 5 (= ;
CASINGDEPTH__2 22 ' DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER |
i SLURRY WEIGHT_L “{ . SLURRYVOL_\ * 3 (o WATER galisk_ (>« S CEMENT LEFTincasine__{ S/ :
i DISPLACEMENT_L 2, .G DISPLACEMENT PS! MIX PSI RATE

REMARKS: S o O\, W\xﬁ}h“ or Mo Q1 Yy Es“ wh (\r‘(u[of&'? :
5/—"4 coon 2ot 2 Do a2l &qa\tcp L3/ Bt '

Cewmest S5d = erreuvlule R pbroY
‘Tgkk ‘ta =\ quoDmfb Q00 Frh P~y 2-1f

Uf\ﬂlf\-kﬁ 2SN N Cve (o

ACCOUNT

e At i v 0

CODE QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Shotg \ PUMP CHARGE 102sT | oS
: sUo s 0 MILEAGE s 22 oo |
; Suo 4 7.0 Xer | Now M"\\fﬁcﬁ b.n\\ﬂwt\! is3- L{&oqre" |
i |
loehe LS 4 k¢ Clags< ‘A Cewpcsk '161-’-‘3-@_7_323
iz Hps & Cealevenr Ch\opide Y | 390 =
V(SR 3o *= & oo S\ PN [ 3y 2
s uhdatdl Has 7 <4
leas (2% dickeess yaqs 2t
LY s et
RECEWVED
KBN%OGRPOR%H_ORW‘GN
a1t 2012 ’
N CJAIN TR
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHTA XS
QYY3QY SALESTAX | Y/, §/ __
ESTIMATED :
" torar | Y98 V7 :
THTLE ' DATE P/ 2—={r :

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s :
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form. |




JOBLOG’ SWIFT Seuwices, luc. g e o™

CUSTOME » WELL WO, TEASE = 305 TYPE TICRET NO.
Gouund H04 [-1b Qo rpl0S ot Loy sty | 223213
CHART RATE VOLUNE PUMPS PRESSURE (P81 o iy
AR TIME i o) ok [T ] & Tuawe | casinG DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS

i753s Sz - 30skgS b
/8’ pipe. 5% 1S 7 0u5ses 4819 phe bk
Dve puz®’ U5y thsit 2 ,%7

sy 1C Conlinor 1,25 794121556 5y grhfrjwj
N EE
0900 %}L on ke TR 14
0945 co start /557537 n_well
iI5D Propbal] ciReudsle, -~ ovars
12/ 12 200 | Fomp 570 ol mooFeis
o 2D %m'o 20 bl P flendy
1220 Lfg? 92 | 20 mix '75-%/" <A-2 & /5. 3,0/3'3,- '
233 . Drep ﬁ*?fa}a plogy
Leassh me#/ fed

235 4% | 5% 20 ‘Daspéacﬂz “'aluycu/ )

6% | ¢ 30 | g to wons ©
1255 6% " ys AN Pl (27 E&2)

| Rolause. Prussme tfo frvok - drved o
29 Deop bewb  ~ wash Prudk
13/3 /20 (9{224!\. DV doel. = oo p7.
Vs ‘ crrcul e
69 | 2 20 | Frg 20 ot XCL Ll
- fD[ur RH -M H o 3‘3/'

(#5549 | /%0 mj Zos— sm @ //2 wgf

Drop 22% sty pleg
43 | | 620 |~ rompai-do sudata, =~ BDsks +opry =

INES
4

S5 2000 | (And Plig
1557 MJW to Jeurk ~Ar‘*<eiu,a '
00 | | lyewlh decek Pt 115 9=
' [ 2Vt 75D $*p s
/635 Rack DL‘JG \ 20 Jpt+
PR Al /\’ ) ﬂl Di .
T i (/,m’) K, Pl




Acidizing Report

PRO-STIM CLHEMICALS

Date

’C -4/

Cusmeﬁ"f’?ﬂff c// méc/

Pro-Stim Chamic?,\‘ard AJL(,
N

Pro-Stim Number

Well Name &

mber

/HZT(.'S /”/K:

Field B /
[}

Al 5573
S Lors

Formation

Ccuntysz

¢ 77

State /é}

BHT YD

Interval

Well Type: Completion 1 Recomplation I Workover [ Ol Gas Wateril Disposall] Pedfl] OQHD)

Customer RBeprasentative

I Pro-Stim Supervisor | gl e, }/J z

Job Pumped Via: Tubing&] CasingD)  Annulus 3 CTUD  Comblnation | P18 Depth Packer Depth
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth . Tubing Slza‘:;z'yg GRD wT Spot
Casing Val. Tbg Vol o? 7 Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacement
Maximum Pressure Tubing Caslng Proposed Pump Time ACL Leave Lot
Special Instructions: QQ@U o 2 ZIAG/'/ A‘@JD /S% KCC
[TURIE W
Treatment Record
Rate frcrament Cumn Pressure
Time Typa Fluid BMP Vol Bbls Vol Bbls Tubing | Casing Observalions
l SR ‘ Safety Meeting
/ ﬂ’,’ £ (/ - L V¥, Prs Test to s
2o | e | 2.8 |7 3.9 | Fo
24 | fhed | 2.8 A EL e (o
) AlusK ¢ 29 |70 Lordof)
By | sl | O P AMELS
7 | Frash | e LGy | S0 )
L | o o 25,0, | 80 S/ *904
| fres | Flash 2 2L | /e ~
Sio7 | S| -2 27.5 | p3
7 st | 2 32 |7ov
V=729 -2 3R | 700
SR/ .G 35 | bW
1237 | Frzh e YR | e Dong
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
AN 2012
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHTRKS |
Treatment Synopsis
AvgloiRale | Fluid BPM Totai Injected | H20 (;(?“L,'-l} acid Jbf brl | on
Tiealing Prs. | Max Y u Y Flna!?{_‘i(f; I Avg. Isip (‘.»,80 5's=7é\/,/ ¢ sl é[(f; 15' St w@»—




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC

Invoice

Fax #

P.O. Box 25 )
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
10/27/2011 58273
Bill To Ship Te
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600 KCC
Wichita, KS 67206-6614 N \ 3 20\2
coNF\DENT\N—
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 10/18/2011 DOORNBOS 1-16
Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
600[ 15% HCL ACID GALLONS 1.78 1,068.00
21| AS-290 GALLONS 32.46 681.66
6| RENAB GALLONS 17.89 107.34
218-262 GALLONS 14.36 28.72
2(AC-307 GALLONS 18.61 37.22
21 AL-150 GALLONS 20.15 40.30
28| KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 §8.48
1 |DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
4.5 | TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 427.50T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 48.60
RELEIVED
KANSAS GORPOFRAT\ON COMMISSION
JANJS 1 2012
CONSERYATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
Total $2,685.82
Phone # E-mail @

719-767-8071 719-767-5925

prostim@hotmail.com




Acidizing Report PRO-STIM CHEMICALS Da‘e/ e 3G (
Customeg : Pro-Siim Cpemic Y rd Pro-Stim Numbsr?
Hd //7?85 & Field ﬁ Formation % 8 5:6?6%9?
Well Name & Nu ie ormation po
C t/?;'ﬂf&rz) S/t, .l“/é BHT YD Interval 02 [7" {
oun ale s e nterva
V/(;z; 77 S

Wel Type: Completion 0 Recompletion (] Workover ' Ol Gas( WaterJ DOisposall Pedf(0 OQHU

Job Pumped Via: Tubing T Casingll Amnulus D CTUD  Comblnation D] | T8 Depth Packer Depth
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: GRD WT Spot
Casing Vol. Thg Vol Ann Vol OH Vol Total Disptacement
Maximumn Prassure Tubing Casing Proposed Pump Thme AQE, Leave Lot

Special Instructions:

/1S Aed

KCC

(0005;794(6 AWR-/

JANT 3 02

CONFIDENTIAL
Treatment Record
Rate Incremant Cum Pressura
Time BMP_ _g_ol ‘ _Vol Bbls _ ubing |: Cas[ngn Qbservalions
Safety Meeting
- s Prs Tastto psi

e Kl | 2.F 26 | g0

Ko | e 4 2.9 a4 A, Lood Gome

AL | FHusk o L7 |70 Sondal)

R7 | A/ s < 220 | Bec

Lfer | S O A2 e Lo -37"’*-‘}." i

SY gtk | o 5.3 | veo e
/13 | Flesd - LIY | Fov bookee
1\ phsk 1 o2 70|40
YRV I - 7 3.7 | 7%C
ST Flask S 3s ya=re

J 27| sk /2. &/ lGgo & e

RzCEIVED
KaN5as CORPORATION COMMISSIC
1aN 31201
GO
WICHITA, KS
Treatment Synopsls

AvgijAgie | Fluid BPM TolalInjected | H2O (o7 Acd _Sz/” | ol

TomingPs. | Max 00 Final (552" l Avg. ISIP 5% O 551 ¢ 5L | 108l YA | 155 3TV
Customer Representalive : | Pro-Stim Supervisor | f;/m i~ A,




e

Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Invoice
P.O. Box 25 )
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date lnvoice #
10/31/2011 58289
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N, Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 67206-6614
At Al
CoNHU\:N iR
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 10/20/2011 DOORNBOS 1-16
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
600{ RWR-1 15% GALLONS 2.82 1,692.00
2 | AR-630 GALLONS 25.79 51.58
27 | KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 85.32
1 {DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
4| TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 380.00T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 44.65
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
1an 31 200
GONSERVATION DiVISION
WICHITA, KS
Total $2,411.55
Phone # Fax# E-mail
715-767-8071 T19-767-5925 prostim{@hotmail.com




. » Date i
Acidizing Report PRO-STIM EHEM'EALS Yz, /Z'V //
Cust j Pro-Stim Ch | Pro-Stim N [

us On@ﬂ'{f@,@ ﬂf;’jjt? Frold im mc‘aqyir?_uﬂ Fro r‘n' Uﬁ,zg 4');8’ é9—7
Well N & Numper - ie ormation pot
Thwonbos ¥/~ J
8HT YD Inerval

County_"% ) 77— [ State /C:S_
i &

Well Type: Completion 0 Recompleton O Workover D Qil0 Gas[) WaterOJ Disposall Pedd OHO

Job Pumped Via: Tubing 3 Casingd  AnnulusD  CTU O Combination [ Plug Depth Packer Depth
Casing Size: GRD WT Depth Tubing Size: - A GRD WT Spot
A 275 & b/
Casing Vaol. Tbg Vol Ann Vol OH Vol Total Displacernent
Maximum Pressure Tubing Casing Proposed Pump Time AOL Leave Loc
Special Instructions: :
LLooo gaks  RuR-] 0% (eid
KCC
ANt 3 200
Treatment Record ~ANEIDENTIAL
Rate Increment Cum Pressurs i bl
Tirme Type Fluld BMP Vol Bbls Vol Bbls Tub.'_ng | Caslng Observations
Sk TV S ‘5".'_;' Safely Meeting
S A | 25 B2 ] PrsTestto si
/;7 /L’?{-/Mﬁ Q'? .—7:.;?
29 VAl | 27 F¢y | 3o e (ame
29 | FPlad, o7 72 | g Tl b Lond @ 2y
3o |t | Q.0 297 | S0
B3 AL | 2.0 </ | &
27 [~Flsl a0 4y | 79°
g 7 Llus( B 575 | v Dens
KANGAS CORPORATION
JAN 3 V200
cob TION DIVISION
T WICHITA,KS
Treatment Synopsis o
AvglniRas | Fluid BPM Total jected | H20 0_2_ 75 Acld (,?t/ oil
Treaing Prs. | Max 750 Final /=0 [ Avg. 8IP 550 58t SAU 1051 </g0 | 15 8l i/ S
Customer Representative ] Pro-Stim Supervisor I <S“/\4 1 AT ;"T\\




Pro-Stim Chemicals, LLC Invoice
P.O. Box 25
Cheyenne Wells, CO 80810 Date Invoice #
1073172011 58327
Bill To Ship To
Grand Mesa Operating Co.
1700 N. Waterfront Pkwy - Bldg 600
Wichita, KS 672066614 KCC
CONF\DEN“N—
Requested By Terms Sales Rep. Ship Lease
Net 30 SM 10/24/2011 DOORNBOS 1-16
Quantity Item Code Description Price Each Amount
1,000 RWR-1 20% GALLONS 2.95 2,950.00
4] AR-630 GALLONS 25.79 103.16
1{DUMP JOB 158.00 158.00T
281 KCL BIOCIDE - 2% BRLS 3.16 88.48
4 | TRUCK TIME HOURS 95.00 380.00T
Sales Tax - SCOTT CO. 8.30% 44.65
ECEIVED
KANSAS o&tm#mon COMMISSION
Nt
1ON
NSERVATION DIVIS
co WIGHITA, KS
Total $3,724.29
o
Phone # Fax# E-mail @7
719-767-8071 719-767-5925 prostim@hotmail.com




Company. Grand Mesa

DIAMOND TESTING

mveon: 20:08:00 9-26

L/,
P.O. Box 157
e HOISINGTON, Kansas stsss  KCC 04:50:00 9-27
(800) 542-7313 N1 3 ZW OfF, T2+
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET JA

FILE: Doombos1-16DSTSANFIDENTIAL

Lease & Welt No. Docrnbos # 1-16

contractor Murfin Drilling Co. Rig # 24

Charge 1o_Grand Mesa

Elevation____3074 KB Fomation Atoka effective Pay Ft. TicketNo.___ 50035
Date _ 9-27-11  Sec. 16 Twp. 16 S Range 33w County Scott State__KANSAS
Tést Approved By JODN Goldsmith Diamond Represantative -Jacob McCallie
Formation Test No. 5 Interval Tested from 4658 #t. 10 46921 Total Depth 4692 ¢,
Packer Depih 46534 gize 634 Packer depih ft. Size_ 6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4658 ¢t size_ 6 314 in, Packer depth ft. Size__ 6 34 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set . —
Top Recorder Depth (Inside} 4639%.  Recorder Number 30035 Cap. 10000 ps..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4689 ¢ Recorder Number 3851 cap. 5700 p g
Below Straddie Recorder Depth it. Recorder Number _ Cap. PS..
Mud Type Chem  viscosity 52 Drilt Collar Length 1178 1D 214 in.
Weight 9.3 waterLoss 8.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length Oa (o 278 it
Chiorides 7100ppM.  Drit Pipe Length 4508+ 1D, 312 int
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number 3 Test Tool Length 33f TooiSze 3 W2HF  in
Did Well Fiow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 344 size 4 12FH  in
Main Hole Size__ 7 718 Tool Joint Size 4 12 XH in.  Surtace Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 _jn
glow: 15t Open:1/4" blow- Built to 1" in 30 min NOBB

2nd Open:WSB- Buiit to 1" in 30 min NOBB

Recovered 50 f ot WTR/OIil Cut Mud  14% Oil 8% WTR 78% MUD 2 ‘eﬂgo\t

Recoversd 50 of TOTAL FLUID ST 0

Recovered ft. of o 1A 3 N 5"0“
, ok oW

Recovered #. of

Recovered ft. of Price Job w W

Racovered ft. of Other Charges

Remarks: Insurance

TOOL SAMPLE: 14% Oil 11% WTR 75% Toial

Time Set Packer(s) 1 0:21 PM II:PP:AA Time Started Off Bottom 12:21 AM m Maximum Temperature 114

1NitHa) HYAroBLBHC PIESSUIE. ... rvovo s esoeeeses s sessisrenssesesesessnesesseenencees () 2244 p s

Initia) FIow PeNod............cocooeer oo MiniUtES 30 @ 8pPsito(c) 20ps..

Initial CIOSEd 1N PEOOM. ... Minutes 30 552ps,).

Final FIOW PEAOG.o...ce s oscrses, MRS 30 @ 25p5). 1o (F) ps,

Final Closéd In Period............cc...... ....Minutes, 30 G) 307 ps..

Final Hydrostatic PrESSUIe. ...ttt eercemeseensrareeranerncer {H) 2244 P.S.A

Digmond Testing shall not bo kabk for damagas of any Kirkd lo the property or parsonngl of the 0ne for whim a tastis madae or r any loss suffered or sustasied, directly o indirectly, through
the ute of its equipment, of its statement or opinion concaming the msull of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the Bolke shall be paid for at ¢osl by the party for wham the test is mage.




Grand Mesa

DST# 5 Atoka 4658-4692'
Start Test Date: 2011/09/26
Final Test Date: 2011/09/27

Doornbos # 1-16

Doornbos # 1-16 v
Formation: DST# 5 Atoka 4658-4692'
Pool: Wildcat
Job Number: S0035

2500 I
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Diamond
Testing

General Information

Company Name Grand Mesa

Contact Ronald Sinclair
Well Name Doormnbos # 1-16
Unique Well ID DST# 5 Atoka 4653-4692"

Surface Location SEC. 16-16S-33W Scott County

Well License Number

Job Number

General information Report

50035

Representative Jacob McCallie

Well Operator
Report Date

Grand Mesa
2011109127

Field Wildcat Prepared By Jacob McCallie

Well Type Vertical

Test Type Drill Stem Test

Formation DST# 5 Atoka 4658-4692°

Well Fluid Type 01 0il Start Test Time 20:08:00
Final Test Time 04:50:00

Start Test Date 2011/09/26

Final Test Date 2011/09/27

Gauge Name 30035

Gauge Serial Number

Test Resulis

RECOVERED:
50" WTR/Qil Cut Mud
50' TOTAL FLUID

14% OIL 8% WTR 78% MUD

TOOL SAMPLE:
14% OIL 11% WTR 75% MUD

w Validata™ Var 7.1.1.5 1
C\Decuments and Settings\RogeriMy Documents\acob’s TestDOORNBOS +-16DST5.FKT 27-Sep-11



L KCG
' Sl B B o 00:52:00
(393) &Kg';g?gégﬁ\:\DEN“N’me orr,_17:26:00
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FiLE: Doornbos1-16DST1
company_Grand Mesa Lease & Well No, Doormbos # 1-16
contractor Murfin Drilling Co. Rig # 24 Charge to_Grand Mesa
Elevation 3074 KB Farmation I-Zone eftoctive Pay Ft. Ticket No. S0031
Date__ 9-22-00 _ Sec. 16 Twp. 16 S Range 33w County Scott State__KANSAS
Tést Approved By Kent Matson " Diamond Representative ‘Jacob McCallie
Formation Test No. 1 interval Tested from 4236 #. 10 4270 g, Totat Depth 4270+,
Packer Depth 42314 size 634 " in Packer depth fi. Size_ 6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4236 1. size_ 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size_ 6 3M4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (tnside) 4217%.  Recorder Number 30035 cap. 10000 p s.1.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4267 #.  Recorder Number 3851 Cap. 700 p g
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S..
Mud Type Chem  wviscosity 62 Drill Collar Length 117f 1D, 2 14 in.
Weight 9.1 waterLoss 8.0 cc. Weight Pipe Length On ip 278 in
Chiorides 4500ppM.  Drill Pipe Length 4086 1D, 3172 ini
Jars: Make___ STERLING _ Serial Number 3 Test Too! Length 33#. TooiSize 3 V2HF iy
Did Well Fiow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 346 Size 4 12FH_ in
Main Hole Size__ 7 718 Tool Joint Size___ 4 12 XH in.  surace Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_58 in
giow. 15t OrenWWSB-Died in 17 min NOBB
2nd Open:Ng Blow- Built to 1/2" in 30 min NOBB ,
Recovered 10 1 of Drilling Mud 100% DM KANSAS. CORPORATION COMMISSION
Recovered 10g of TOTAL FLUID PR S W 13 )
Recovered ft. of AR EE
Recovered ft. of CUNSE&}?J:%NEW
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 100% Slightly Oil Specked Mud Total
Time Set Packer(s) 01:22 PM ;m Time Started Oif Bottom 3:20 PM ; :ﬂﬂ Maximum Temperatura 111
initial HyGroStatic PrESSUPE ... ..o cooecoeerceeereeeoeeeeeaeeseneeiees oo reeseenoees () 2008 r.s.1.
Initial FIOW PBIOD. ... eeseesreererrs e Minutes 30 @ 10psit0( 18 p.s..
Initial C1oSed In PONOG......c....orerrr v, MinULES 30 1054 p g,
Final FIOW Pefiod.. ..o oo sreen MiNULES 30 19p.5.).to (F) 29p3,).
Final Closéd In Period.................co.covern. ‘....Minutes 30 © 1009 ps)
Final Hydrostatic Pressure.., Crviarrearyeensasinesennnestesseeretaeninnentvassasannerseesen (FH) 2008 P51

DfamﬂdTeSﬂ"ﬂiﬂi"nmw"ﬂbh for damagens dawmwmemﬂvmmammmmalcsl:smadeorlo:aﬂylcmsuﬂemdorsustanad gitectly o indiraclly, through
the use of its equiprment, of 5 statement o opinion concaming the resull of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be pakt for at 0ost by the party kor whom (he test is mada.




Grand Mesa

DST# 1 |-Zone 4236-4270
Start Test Date: 2011/09/22
Final Test Date: 2011/09/22

Doornbos # 1-16

Doornbos # 1-16

Formation: DST# 1 |-Zone 4236-4270

Pool: Wildcat

Job Number: S0031
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——
Temp = 110.50
2000 - ' 116.5
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‘-’-'—"'—— M
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F Z - o 30035 Time
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CiDocuments and Settings\Roger\My Decuments\acob's TestiDoombos1-16DST1.fikt 22-Sep-11 Ver




Diamond
Testing

General Information

Company Name Grand Mesa

Contact Ronald Sinclair
Well Name Doornbos # 1-16
Unique Well ID DST#1 |-Zone 4236-4270

Surface Location SEC. 16-16S-33W Scott County
Well License Number

Field Wildcat
Well Type Vertical
Test Type Drill Stem Test
Formation DST# 1 |-Zone 4236-4270
Well Fluid Type o1 Oil
Start Test Date 2011/09/22
Final Test Date 2011/09/22
Gauge Name 30035

Gauge Serial Number

Test Resulis

RECOVERED:
10’ Drilling Mud
10" TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE:
100% Slightly Oil Specked Mud

validata™ Ver 7.1.1.5

General information Report

Job Number S0031
Representative Jacob McCallie
Well Operator Grand Mesa
Report Date 2011/09/22

Prepared By Jacob McCallie

Start Test Time 09:52.00
Final Test Time 17:26:00

Ci\Documents and Settings\RogeriMy Documents\WJacob's TestiDoombos1-16DST1.fkt 22-5ep-11 1
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- FILE: Doornbos

company_ Grand Mesa
Contractor Murfin Drilling Co. Rig # 24

DIAMOND TESTING

P.0. Box 157"
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67
(800) 542-7313 }

DRILL-STEM TEST T'&%F\DENT\AL

Lease & Well No. Doornbos # 1-168
Charge to_Grand Mesa

KCC  rmeon 22:18:00 9-23-11
FORE .\ o, 07:32:00 9-24-11

1-16

Elevation___ 3074 KB gormation Pleasanton gfiective Pay Ft, TicketNo___ 50032
Date___9-24-11__ Sec. 16 Twp. 16 S Range 33w County Scott State__KANSAS
Tast Approved By K€Nt Matson Diamond Representative -Jacob McCallie
Formation Test No. 2 tntervai Tested from 4370 .t 4395%. Total Depth 4395,
Packer Depth 43654 size. 634 in, Packer depth ft. Size_ 6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4370 1. size 6314 in. Packer depth ff. Size 6 34 fn.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth {Inside) 4351 ¢, Recorder Number 30035 cap. 10000 p.s.i.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4392 g Recorder Number 3851 cap. 5700 p g
Below Straddie Recorder Depth it. Recorder Number Cap. _ P.S.L
Mud Type Chem  viscosity 60 Drit Collar Length 117#. 1D 2 14 in.
Weight 9.1  waterLoss 8.8 cc. Weight Pipe Length Or 1. 2 718 ine
Chiorides 6100pPM.  Dril Pipe Langth 4220, 1p, 312 ini
Jars: Make___ STERLING  Serfal Number 3 Test Tool Length 338 ToolSize 3 V2F fr
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 2S¢ size 4 142FH  in
Main Hole Size___7 7/8 Tool Joint Size___4 12 XH in.  Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 i
giow: 15t Oren:1/4"™ blow-built to BB in 21 min 1/4" BB

2nd Open: 1/4" blow-built to BB in 18 min 1/2" BB
Recovered 3551, of GIP REC g,lmmlj\\ss‘m
Recoverad 148 4 of Clean Qil  100% Oil KANSAS CORPORATY .
Recovered 55 of GCMO 5% Gas 77% Oil 18% Mud TR
Recovered___ 2031 ot TOTAL FLUID - SERVATION DS
Recovered ft. of Pl'ic-e J(;i;ﬂ W‘CH\TA. i
Recovered fi. of GRAVITY: 358 @ 80 degrees F Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 78% Qil 22% Mud Totat
Time Set Packer(s) 1 228 AM Fﬁ;m Time Started Off Bottom 04:13 AM Sl’: Maximum Temperature 119
Initial HYArOSLAtE PrSSUIE...........e..oorveoeer v soremerconesssconsreraraseesiseeecsensecennes (A), 2093 ps.i
Initial FIOW PERIO............cco.oevversesess oo MiULES 30 g 9rsiioE) 51psa.
Initial Closed N Pefiod. ... oo Minutes 45  (p 1208p ),
Final FIOW PEHOG........o.coeroeoreror s omerr.. Minutes 60 57 P51 to (F) 81psi
Final Closaa I Pefiod. ......cvw.cr e “....Minutes 0 @© 1203 psi. ' |
Final Hydrostatic Pressure.................... ... {H) 2092 P.S.1.

Diamend Testing shaff not be ladla for damageas of any kind 10 the property of personsel of the one

for whom a test is made or for any loss sulered or sustained, direetly of indirncily, through

tho use of its equipment, o its statement or opinion concaming the esul! of any test. Toois lost or camaged in the hole shall be paig for at cost Dy the party for whom tha tast is made,




Grand Mesa

DST# 2 Pleasanton 4370-4395'
Start Test Date: 2011/09/23
Final Test Date: 2011/09/24

Doornbos # 1-16

Doornbos # 1-16

Formation: DST# 2 Pleasanton 4370-4395'

Pool: Wildcat

Job Number: S0032
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Diamond
TeSt| ng General information Report

General Information

Company Name Grand Mesa

Contact Ronald Sing¢lair

Well Name Doornbos #1-16  Job Number $0032

Unique Well ID DST# 2 Pleasanton 4370-4395" Representative Jacob McCallie

Surface Location SEC. 16-16S-33W Scott County Well Operator Grand Mesa

Well License Number Report Date 2011/09/24

Field Wildcat Prepared By Jacob McCallie

Well Type Vertical

Test Type Drill Stem Test

Formation DST# 2 Pleasanton 4370-4395'

Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Start Test Time 22:18:00
Final Test Time 07:32:00

Start Test Date 2011/09/23

Final Test Date 2011/09/24

Gauge Name 30035

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

RECOVERED:
355' GIP
148' CC  100% Qil
55' GCMO 5% Gas 77% Oil 18% Mud
203" TOTAL FLUID

GRAVITY:
35.8 @ 60 degrees F

TOOL SAMPLE:
78% Oil 22% Mud

O yOR
st

@™ 3 W

10
Gousf'—w\&\\m*s

w Vafidata™ Ver 7.1.1.5 1
ChDocuments and Seitings'RogeriMy Documanis\lacob’s TestDOORNBOS1-16DST2.FKT 24-Sap-11




DIAMONP TESTING

SBRE o _ P.O. Box 157 miveon: _00:39:00
~ ‘o HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 04:27:00
{800) 542-7313 TIME QFF:_Y 250 i
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET PNAS
AN\ FILE: Doormbos1-16DST3 JAN 1 3 202
company_Grand Mesa Lease & Well No. Doornbos # 1-16 CONFIDENTIA
contractor MUrfin Drilling Co. Rig # 24 Charge to_Grand Mesa
Elevation 3074 KB Formation Mamaton. Lenapah, Allamont, Pawnes Efactive Pay. Ft. TicketNo,___ 90033
Dale__ 9-25-11 _ Sec. 16 Twp 16 S Range 33 W County Scott State__ KANSAS
Tast Approved By Kent Matson Diamond Representative -Jacob McCallie
Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 4412 4 1o 44904 Total Depth 4490 g,
Packer Depth 44074 size B 34 in. Packer depth ft. Size_ 6 3/4 in,
Packer Depth 4412 ¢ size_ 6 34 i, Packer depth ft. Size_ 6 314 .
Depth of Selective Zone Set o —
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4393n  Recorder Number 30035 cap. 10000ps.1.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4487 ¢ Recorder Number 3851 cap. 5700 p 5.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number, e Cap. — N
Mud Type Chem _ _ viscosity 57 Drill Collar Length 117 1D 2 14 in.
Weight 9.4  waterLoss 8.0 cc. Waight Pipe Length O b 2 7/8 i
Chiorides 7100ppM.  Dril Pipe Length 42624 p. 312 iny
Jars:Make___STERLING __ Serial Number, 3 Test Tool Length 33 ToolSize __3 V2AF _ in
Did Wel Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 78 &t size 4 12-FH__ in
Main Hole Size___7 7/8 Tool Joint Size___4 12 XH _in.  Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_58 i
giow. 15t Open: WS B- Buiit to 1/2" in 30 min NOBB
2nd Open:No Blow NOBB
' Recovered 21 of Oil Specked Mud 1% OIL 99% MUD RECEWVE Wuou

Recovered 24 of TOTAL FLUID KANSAS GORPQWW‘W,A
Recovered ft. of TR piiyra
Recovered ft, of - icrRYATION DIVISION
Recovered ft. of Price Job  WICHIARS
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 2% OIL 98% MUD Total
Time Set Packer(s) 3:07 AM Qm Time Started Off Bottom 5:07 AM :m Maximum Temperature 111
[itial HYGrOStAtic PrESSUIB......-..r+vecoecoeers oo reseemereeseressesesssssreneneeees () 2130 psi.
11tial FIOW PO, ... eeseees e Minutes 30 @ 8ps.ito 10ps1.
Initia) CloSed [N PG, ..o eroeesor e Minutes 30 o 47ps.,
Final FIOW PEOO. ... oo erosresreres. MintES ) 10pP.54.t0F) Mps)
Final Closéd In PEROU. .........o.verocesor.. o MinUtes, 30_ (@ 32ps..

Final Hydrostatic Pressure................... o {H) 2128ps1.

Dlamend Testing shatl not be kable for damages of any kind 1o the proparty or parsannal of fve 6ne 1or whom a testis made o tor any 1055 sutfered of susiased, dirsctly o iIndiracily, through
the use of its equipment, of its siaement of opinion conceming the resull of any lest. Tools losl ot damaged in the hole shat be paid for at Cost by the party for whom the tast is mads.




Doornbos # 1-16

Grand Mesa
DST# 3 Mamaton, Lenaph, Altamont, Pawnee 4412'-4490' Formation: DST# 3 Marmaton, Lenaph, Altamont, Pawnee 4412'-4490°
Start Test Date: 2011/09/25 Pool: Wildcat
Final Test Date: 2011/09/25 D oorn b oS # 1 _1 6 : Job Number: S0033
2560 135.0
Temp = 110.67 i
p=2130.17 p=2127.99 ’
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1500 / \ —_ 5 90.0
/ ™ \
= 2
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P m
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-500 2. - 22 0.0
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2 s ™ % 30035 Time
: g
z

C\Documents and Setlings\Roger\My DocumentsiJacob's TastDOORNBOS1-16DSTA.FKT 25-Sep-11 Ver




Diamond
TeSt| ng General information Report

General Information

Company Name Grand Mesa

Contact Ronald Sinclair

Well Name Doornbos # 1-16 Job Number S0033

Unigue Well ID DST# 3 Marmaton, Lenaph, Altamont, Pawnee 4412'-4490" Representative Jacob McCallie

Surface Location SEC. 16-16S-33W Scott County Well Operator Grand Mesa

Well License Number Report Date 2011/09/25

Field Wildeat Prepared By Jacob McCallie

Well Type Vertical

Test Type Drill Stem Test

Formation DST# 3 Marmaton, Lenaph, Altamont, Pawnee 4412'-4490'

Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Start Test Time 00:39:00
Final Test Time 04:27:00

Start Test Date 2011/09/25

Final Test Date 2011/09/25

Gauge Name 30035

Gauge Serial Number

Test Resulis

RECOVERED:
2" Oil Specked Mud 1% Oil 99% Mud
2 TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE:
2% Qil 98% Mud

RATIO

N3N 0L

N
SiON
CONSERE A XS

RE%‘ENE'?OW\\SS\ON
RP

fw»\randata“‘ Ver7.1.1.5 1
C\Documents and Settings\RogeriMy Documents\Jacob's TestiDOORNBOS1-16DST3.FKT 25-Sep-11




Company Grand Mesa

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800} 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: Doornbos1-16DST4

TIME ON: 04:18:00
Time orr-_10:48:00

BRI

JAN 3 200

contractor Murfin Dirilling Co. Rig # 24

Leasa & Well No, Doombos # 1-16 E a' |F|B E? H;. M

Charge to_Grand Mesa

Elevation__ 3074 KB Fomation Johnson gftective Pay Ft. TicketNo___ 90034
Date___9-26-11_ Sec. 16 Twp. 16 $ Range 33w County Scott State KANSAS
Test Approvea By Kent Matson' ' Diamond Representative -Jacob McCallie
Formation Test No. 4 Intervai Tested from 4604 1. 10 46561t Total Depth 4656 n,
Packer Depth 45994 g5ize_ 634 n, Packer depth fl. Size___6 34 in.
Packer Depth 4604 11, size_ 6 34 in. Packer depth f. Size__ 6 /4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Sel —
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 45854  Recorder Number 30035 Cap. 10000 p s..
Bottom Recorder Depth {Outside) 4653 Recorder Number 3851 Cap. 5700 p g
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. — P.S..
Mud Type . Chem _ viscosity 56 Drill Collar Length 117#. 1D. 2 1/4 in.
Welght 9.4 waterioss 8.0 cc. Weight Pipe Length O 1o 278 in
Chiorides 7200pp M. Orit Pipe Length 4454 1D, 3 112 ini
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number 3 Test Tool Length 33 ToolSize 3 124F in
Didwetl Flow?______ NO ___ Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 52 ft. Ssize 4 U2FH__in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__ 4 12 XH in.  Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8 iy
siow: 151 Open:1/4" blow- Built to 1/2" in 30 min NOBB

2nd Open'No Blow NOBB
Recovered 2 % of Slightly Oil CutMud  100% MUD CerENED
Recovered 2 4, of TOTAL FLUID aSAS GORPORATION COMISSE
Recovered ft. of VI 31 20\?.
Recovered ftl. of -
Recovered ft. of Price ‘I&x’* \N\CH\TNKS
Recovered fl. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 100% Drilling Mud Totat
Time Set Packer(s) 6:33 AM QhMﬂ Time Staned Off Bottom 8.33 AM Q&n Maximum Temperature 112
Initial HYGrOSAE PrESSUTE. ............ovoee v eereeeeeeereeerseeertssseesseeerseeesseesnrcrons () 2217 P51,
nitial Flow Priod..............ccccoorrroveeo.oorern.. Minites 30 @ Brsi oo 9p.s.
Initial CloSed 10 PeIOG........oorooeorreerr Minutes 30 o 2p3).
Final FIOW PEROG. ..o erercrersorr s, MinLLES 30/ 8PSItofF) 9ps..
Final Coséd I PENOD..........occoocor e .....Minutes 30 (o 16 ps.1.
Final Hydrostatic Pressure.................... . {H) 2216 ps..

Diamond Tasting shall not be kablo for damages of any kind to the properly or personnal of the 0ne for whorm a st is made or for any 10Ss sultared ar seslarved, ditactly o idicacaly, through
the use of s equipmeant. or ils statement or opinian conceming the resull of any test. Tools kst or damaged in the hole shat be paid for al cost by the party foc whom the lest is mada.




Grand Mesa
DST# 4 Johnson 4604-4656'

Start Test Date: 2011/09/26
Final Test Date: 2011/09/26
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Doornbos # 1-16

Doornbos # 1-16
Formation: DST# 4 Johnson 4604-4656'
Pool: Wilcat
Job Number: S0034
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I—
e e ]
‘r_,_u—-“_
[]
e ) —_—— =]
—_
/ |:p =16.37
L %, |p=s.o1 b=a.sr lp=8.07 !p=9.11
5% - 0
A m
83 o 25
4:00 4:30 5@6z 3:3@ 600 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30  11:00
2011/9/26 T cg,O 10035 T
5 Ti
f:’?, -~ _f%) ime
% ——
2

¢ \Documents and Settings\RogeriMy Docurments\Jacob's TesfiDOORNBCS1-16DST4.FKT 26-Sep-11 Ver

135.0

1125

90.0

do aJn1e:|adulaJ_ GE00E

45.0

22.5

0.0




fast

Diamond
Testing

General Information

Company Name Grand Mesa

Contact Ronald Sinclair
Well Name Doombos # 1-16
Unique Well ID DST#4 Johnson 4604-4656'

Surface Location
Well License Number

SEC. 16-165-33W Scott County

Field Wildcat
Well Type Vertical
Test Type Drill Stem Test

Formation DST# 4 Johnson 4604-4656'
Wetll Fluid Type 01 Qi
Start Test Date 2011/09/26
Final Test Date 2011/09/26
Gauge Name 30035

Gauge Serial Number

Test Results

RECOVERED:

2' Slightly Qil Specked Mud 100% Mud

2' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE:
100% Mud

Validata™ Ver 7.1.1.5 1
C:\Documents and Settings\Roger\My Documents\Jacob's TesDOORNBOS1-16DST4,FKT 26-5ep-11

General information Report

Job Number 50034
Representative Jacob McCallie
Well Operator Grand Mesa
Report Date 2011109126
Prepared By Jacob McCallie
Start Test Time 04:18:00
Final Test Time 10:48:00
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govermor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner

MEMORANDUM
To: Deanna Garrison
. C
From: John McCannoﬁ» JAN 1 3 Zmz
Date: 1/31/2012 | CONFIDENTIAL

Re:  Confidentiality for Doornbos #1-16 well

Deanna,

This AC-01 is entitled to confidentiality. The well was spud of September 17, 2011 and
the AC-01 was filed on January 17, 2012. The 120 day requirement for conﬁdentiality would
have been up on January 14, 2012. However that was a Saturday and January 16™ was a legal
holiday. When a due date falls on a weekend or legal hollday the party gets an extension to the
next business day to file.

In this case we can accept the AC-01 as confidential.



